

GAHC010058122024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1678/2024**

BALEN BARO  
S/O- LATE BANO BARO, R/O- VILL.- KUCHIZAR, P.O. BHAWANIPUR, P.S.  
AND DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 784352.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM, PWD (R) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)  
ASSAM  
MAIDAMGAON  
BELTOLA  
GUWAHATI-781036.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

PWD (RR) DEPARTMENT  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI-3.

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER  
BARPETA  
DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM

5:EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
PWD (RR)

BARPETA DIVISION  
DIST. BARPETA

ASSAM

6:ASSTT. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PWD  
PATACHARKUCHI TERRITORIAL ROAD  
SUB- DIVISION PATHSALA  
BARPETA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR H DAS, MR. B C DEKA,D BARUAH

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, PWD ROAD, SC, FINANCE,SC, AG

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

**ORDER**

**Date :** 07-03-2025

Mr. H. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further 04 weeks time to obtain updated instruction from his client.

Mr. P. Nayak, learned standing counsel, PWD and Mr. D. Bhattacharjee, learned standing counsel, AG(A&E) are present on behalf of the official respondents.

List accordingly.

**JUDGE**

GS

**Comparing Assistant**