

GAHC010058122024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1678/2024

BALEN BARO
S/O- LATE BANO BARO, R/O- VILL.- KUCHIZAR, P.O. BHAWANIPUR, P.S.
AND DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 784352.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, PWD (R) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-781036.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

PWD (RR) DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3.

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER
BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

5:EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD (RR)

BARPETA DIVISION
DIST. BARPETA

ASSAM

6:ASSTT. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PWD
PATACHARKUCHI TERRITORIAL ROAD
SUB- DIVISION PATHSALA
BARPETA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H DAS, MR. B C DEKA,D BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PWD ROAD, SC, FINANCE,SC, AG

Linked Case : WP(C)/6384/2025

BALEN BARO
S/O LATE BANO BARO
R/O VILLAGE- KUCHIZAR
P.O.- BHAWANIPUR
P.S.- BARPETA
DISTRICT- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 784352

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PWD (R) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E) ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 781036.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

PWD (RR) DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI

GUWAHATI-3.

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER

BARPETA
DISTRICT- BARPETA
ASSAM.

5:EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PWRD (RR)
BARPETA DIVISION
DISTRICT- BARPETA
ASSAM

6:ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PWD
PATACHARKUCHI TERRITORIAL ROAD
SUB-DIVISION PATHSALA
BARPETA.

Advocate for : MR H DAS

Advocate for : SC

PWD appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

ORDER

Date : -10.03.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter again on **26.03.2026** in the hearing column.

Mr. C. Baruah, learned Standing counsel for the Accountant General/respondent No.2 is present.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant